
New Castle Cross Country Invitational
New Castle, IN
Sep. 15, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Rushville Consolidate 21 1 2 4 6 8 14 20 18:52.1 0:52.7
2 New Castle 43 3 7 10 11 12 19 24 19:23.5 0:50.0
3 Eastern Hancock 72 5 9 13 22 23 31 35 20:13.1 2:33.1
4 Cowan 94 15 16 17 18 28 32 33 20:43.4 1:30.2
5 Shenandoah 128 21 25 26 27 29 30 34 21:39.3 0:52.1

Incomplete Teams: Anderson Preparatory, Union (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Rushville Consolidate
1 Kyle Stanley, 11 18:24.4
2 Caleb Krodel, 12 18:35.8
4 Sam Sterrett, 12 18:57.7
6 Keith Bacon, 12 19:05.3
8 Adam Bousman, 12 19:17.1
14 Ryan Schindler, 10 20:06.4
20 Trenton Dyer, 10 20:41.0

Total Time = 1:34:20.3     Total Places = 21

2. New Castle
3 Andrew Fewell, 11 18:54.3
7 Ethan Moore, 12 19:06.2
10 Harry Callaway, 9 19:35.5
11 Skyler Dickey, 11 19:37.2
12 Ayden Humbles, 12 19:44.3
19 Quentin Hedges, 12 20:36.6
24 Ben Hall, 12 21:34.4

Total Time = 1:36:57.5     Total Places = 43

3. Eastern Hancock
5 Daniel Campbell, 12 18:58.4
9 Luke McCartney, 11 19:17.7
13 Luken Edwards, 11 19:51.0
22 Nik Uhler, 12 21:26.8
23 Aaron Surburg, 12 21:31.5
31 John Henry Gray, 9 22:48.0
35 Brandon Cross, 11 25:38.9

Total Time = 1:41:05.4     Total Places = 72

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Cowan
15 Nathaniel Kirby, 11 20:19.4
16 Logan Walker, 10 20:24.5
17 Logan Byrd, 12 20:31.6
18 Perrin Belcher, 11 20:31.7
28 Colin Ashby, 12 21:49.6
32 Christopher Miller, 12 22:57.2
33 Ryder Riggin, 9 23:03.4

Total Time = 1:43:36.8     Total Places = 94

5. Shenandoah
21 Sam Hawkins, 11 21:11.9
25 Clayton Lovett, 10 21:34.8
26 Kelden Coccia, 12 21:36.9
27 Landen Redick, 9 21:48.9
29 Korbin Wood, 10 22:04.0
30 Darren Croffie, 10 22:16.3
34 Declan Layton, 11 23:47.6

Total Time = 1:48:16.5     Total Places = 128



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Kyle Stanley, 11 18:24.4 Rushville Consolidate
2 2 Caleb Krodel, 12 18:35.8 Rushville Consolidate
3 3 Andrew Fewell, 11 18:54.3 New Castle
4 4 Sam Sterrett, 12 18:57.7 Rushville Consolidate
5 5 Daniel Campbell, 12 18:58.4 Eastern Hancock
6 Dixon Minton, 12 18:59.7 Anderson Preparatory
7 6 Keith Bacon, 12 19:05.3 Rushville Consolidate
8 7 Ethan Moore, 12 19:06.2 New Castle
9 8 Adam Bousman, 12 19:17.1 Rushville Consolidate
10 9 Luke McCartney, 11 19:17.7 Eastern Hancock
11 10 Harry Callaway, 9 19:35.5 New Castle
12 11 Skyler Dickey, 11 19:37.2 New Castle
13 12 Ayden Humbles, 12 19:44.3 New Castle
14 13 Luken Edwards, 11 19:51.0 Eastern Hancock
15 14 Ryan Schindler, 10 20:06.4 Rushville Consolidate
16 15 Nathaniel Kirby, 11 20:19.4 Cowan
17 16 Logan Walker, 10 20:24.5 Cowan
18 17 Logan Byrd, 12 20:31.6 Cowan
19 18 Perrin Belcher, 11 20:31.7 Cowan
20 19 Quentin Hedges, 12 20:36.6 New Castle
21 20 Trenton Dyer, 10 20:41.0 Rushville Consolidate
22 George Barnes, 12 20:56.9 Union (Modoc)
23 21 Sam Hawkins, 11 21:11.9 Shenandoah
24 22 Nik Uhler, 12 21:26.8 Eastern Hancock
25 23 Aaron Surburg, 12 21:31.5 Eastern Hancock
26 24 Ben Hall, 12 21:34.4 New Castle
27 25 Clayton Lovett, 10 21:34.8 Shenandoah
28 26 Kelden Coccia, 12 21:36.9 Shenandoah
29 27 Landen Redick, 9 21:48.9 Shenandoah
30 28 Colin Ashby, 12 21:49.6 Cowan
31 29 Korbin Wood, 10 22:04.0 Shenandoah
32 30 Darren Croffie, 10 22:16.3 Shenandoah
33 31 John Henry Gray, 9 22:48.0 Eastern Hancock
34 32 Christopher Miller, 12 22:57.2 Cowan
35 33 Ryder Riggin, 9 23:03.4 Cowan
36 Jason Settlemeyer, 9 23:24.9 Anderson Preparatory
37 34 Declan Layton, 11 23:47.6 Shenandoah
38 35 Brandon Cross, 11 25:38.9 Eastern Hancock
39 Eli Wesley, 9 26:26.8 Union (Modoc)


